THE DATASHEET OF
MC33077DR2G
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2004
March, 2004 − Rev. 5
1 Publication Order Number:
MC33077/D
MC33077

• Pb−Free Package is Available
Device Package Shipping †
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC33077D SOIC−8 98 Units/Rail
MC33077DR2 SOIC−8 2500 Tape & Reel
PDIP−8
P SUFFIX
CASE 626
1
8
SOIC−8
D SUFFIX
CASE 7511
8
MARKING
DIAGRAMS
1
8
1
8
A = Assembly Location
WL, L = Wafer Lot
YY, Y = Year
WW, W = Work Week
MC33077P PDIP−8 50 Units/Rail
PIN CONNECTIONS
4
2
VEE
1
3
5
6
7
8 VCC
Output 2
Inputs 2
Inputs 1
(Dual, Top View)
−
+
1
−
+
2
Output 1
33077
ALYW
MC33077P
          AWL
       YYWW
MC33077DR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please